## SANDY CITY PUBLIC HEARING OPEN BUDGET/BUDGET ADOPTION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on June 14, 2016, at 5:15 p.m., in the City Council Chambers, Sandy City Hall, 10000 Centennial Parkway, Sandy, Utah, the Sandy City Council will hold a public hearing to amend the Sandy City Budget for Fiscal Year 2015 - 2016, and to consider adopting the Sandy City Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2016 and ending June 30, 2017, including budgets for Governmental and Proprietary Funds.

Copies of the proposed budgets will be on file for public inspection in the office of the City Recorder, 10000 Centennial Parkway, Sandy, Utah, from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. Interested persons are invited to appear at the public hearing or to file written comments with the Sandy City Recorder regarding adoption of the proposed budgets. Any questions you may have regarding this hearing may be directed to the Budget Coordinator (801) 568-7120.

Posted June 2, 2016 Sandy City Hall

Sandy Parks & Recreation

Sandy City Website (<a href="http://www.sandy.utah.gov">http://www.sandy.utah.gov</a>)
Utah Public Notice Website (<a href="http://pmn.utah.gov">http://pmn.utah.gov</a>)

Published June 6, 2016 (http://pmn.utah.gov)Salt Lake Tribune